A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE APPOINTMENT OF MRS. CHARLES PICKETT TO FILL THE REMAINING TERM OF HER HUSBAND, COMMISSIONER CHARLES A. PICKETT.

WHEREAS, Commissioner Charles A. Pickett was elected in 1984 to represent District 5 on the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Charles A. Pickett passed away in office on Wednesday, September 14, 1988; and

vacancy WHEREAS, his passing leaves until the а statutorially designated time in November, 1988; and

WHEREAS, the existing Board of County Commissioners feels it would be in the best interests of the citizens of the County to appoint Mrs. Charles A. Pickett to fill the remainder of her husband's term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED at its regularly scheduled meeting the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, requests:

1. That the Governor appoint Mrs. Charles A. Pickett to fill the remaining term of office of her husband, Charles A. Pickett.

2. A Certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Governor on this 20th day of September, 1988.

DULY ADOPTED this 20th day of September, 1988.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

laston F. Its: Chairman ATTEST

*CREESON* Ex-Officio Clerk Itø:

Τ.